September 2004      M9999-090904
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
3.3/5V, 3GHz PECL and ECL 2:1
Multiplexer
SY89208V Evaluation Board
General Description
The SY89208V evaluation board is designed for
convenient setup and quick evaluation of the

hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
5
Bill of Material
+3.3V AC-Coupled Evaluation Board
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
C2, C3, C5, C6 VJ0402Y104KXXAT Vishay(1) 0.1µF, 25V, 10% Ceramic Capacitor, Size
0402, X7R Dielectric 4
C4 CRCW0402000Z Vishay(1) Replace capacitor with resistors: 0Ω,
1/16W, 5% Thick-film Resistor, Size 0402 1
C7. C8 VJ0402Y103KXXAT Vishay(1) 0.01µF, 25V, 10% Ceramic Capacitor,
Size 0402, X5R Dielectric 2
C9 293D685X0025B2T Vishay(1) 6.8µF, 20V, Tantalum Electrolytic
Capacitor, Size C 1
C10 VJ1206Y103JXJAT Vishay(1) 0.01µF, 25V, 10% Ceramic Capacitor,
Size 0805 1
R3, R5 CRCW040282R5F Vishay(1) 82.5Ω, 1/16W, 5% Thick-film Resistor,
Size 0402 2
R4, R6 CRCW04021300F Vishay(1) 130Ω, 1/16W, 5% Thick-film Resistor,
Size 0402 2
R17, R18 CRCW04021820F Vishay(1) 182Ω, 1/16W, 5% Thick-film Resistor,
Size 0402 2
J1 111-0703-001 Johnson Components(2) PC Test point Multi-purpose Black 1
J3 111-0702-001 Johnson Components(2) PC Test point Multi-purpose Red 1
SMA2, SMA3,
SMA4, SMA6,
SMA7
142-0701-851 Johnson Components(2) Jack Assembly End Launch SMA 5
U1 SY89208U Micrel(3) 3.3/5V, 3GHz PECL&ECL 2:1 Multiplexer 1
Additional Components for +5V AC-Coupled Evaluation Board
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
R3, R5 CRCW0402680F Vishay(1) 68Ω, 1/16W, 5% Thick-film Resistor, Size
0402 2
R4, R6 CRCW04021920F Vishay(1) 192Ω, 1/16W, 5% Thick-film Resistor,
Size 0402 2
Notes:
1. Vishay: www.vishay.com
2. Johnson Components: www.johnsoncomponents.com

outputs.
Micrel                                            SY89208V Evaluation Board
September 2004                     M9999-090904
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
10
Bill of Materials
Additional Bill of Materials for DC-Coupled Evaluation Board
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
C2, C3, C5, C6 CRCW0402000Z Vishay(1) Replace capacitor with resistors: 0Ω, 1/16W,
5% Thick-film Resistor, Size 0402
4
C11 293D685X0025B2T Vishay(1) 6.8µF, 20V, Tantalum Electrolytic Capacitor,
Size C 1
C12 VJ1206Y103JXJAT Vishay(1) 0.01µF, 25V, 10% Ceramic Capacitor, Size
0805 1
R14, R15, R16 CRCW040249R9F Vishay(1) 49.9Ω, 1/16W, 1% Thick-film Resistor, Size
0402 3
J2 111-0702-001 Johnson
Components(2) Red Banana Jack 1
Notes: